By, pppnoie. ML

Description

According to the

specifications of

05000AB  Motor Oil TOW-40 Premium Synthetic Ultra

High Performance Diesel

Document version: November 18th 2018

i moToROIL -
I 17T ‘ f

This motor oil (ACEA E6) has been specially developed for all Euro 4, Euro 5 and
certain Euro 6 diesel engines of commercial vehicles that are fitted with a DPF
filter and use low sulphur (<50 ppm) diesel fuel operating under the most extreme
operating conditions. This motor oil is suitable for extended oil-change intervals
(80,000 - 120,000 km) taking into account the instructions for use. This motor oil
is also suitable for use in so-called EGR engines with or without particle filter. This
motor oil is absolutely not suitable for use in petrol engines.

ACEAE6 / E7

API CI-4

Cummins CES 20076 / CES 20077
DAF

Deutz DQC III-10 LA

JASO DH-2

Mack EO-N

MAN M 3271-1 / M 3477
MB-Approval 228.51

MTU Type 3.1

Renault RLD-2 / RXD

Volvo VDS-3

Page 1/2

MPM International Oil Company B.V. Cyclotronweg 1 2629 HN Delft The Netherlands
Fax number: +31 (0)15-251 40 31 info@mpmoil.nl  www.mpmoil.nl



Packing units

Typical characteristics

05005AB 51
05020AB 20L
05060AB 60 L
05205AB 2051
05999AB 1000 L
PO5000AB bulk

Density at 15°C

Kinematic viscosity at 40°C
Kinematic viscosity at 100°C
Viscosity index

Dynamic viscosity at -25°C
Flashpoint COC

Pourpoint

Total Base number
Sulphated ash

Noack evaporation loss

Page 2/2

—_— N

0,868
86.9
13.3
156
6100
230

-39

12.5
1.0
10.5

112
30
12

kg/I
mm2/s
mm2/s

mPa-s

°C

°C
mgKOH/g
mass%
mass%



