

05000AB Motor Oil 10W-40 Premium Synthetic Ultra High Performance Diesel

Document version: November 18th 2018



Description

According to the specifications of

This motor oil (ACEA E6) has been specially developed for all Euro 4, Euro 5 and certain Euro 6 diesel engines of commercial vehicles that are fitted with a DPF filter and use low sulphur (<50 ppm) diesel fuel operating under the most extreme operating conditions. This motor oil is suitable for extended oil-change intervals (80,000 - 120,000 km) taking into account the instructions for use. This motor oil is also suitable for use in so-called EGR engines with or without particle filter. This motor oil is absolutely not suitable for use in petrol engines.

ACEA E6 / E7 API CI-4 Cummins CES 20076 / CES 20077 DAF Deutz DQC III-10 LA JASO DH-2 Mack EO-N MAN M 3271-1 / M 3477 MB-Approval 228.51 MTU Type 3.1 Renault RLD-2 / RXD

Volvo VDS-3

Packing units	Art. No.	VOLUME	items per unit	ITEMS PER PALLET
racking units	05005AB 05020AB 05060AB 05205AB 05999AB P05000AB	5 L 20 L 60 L 205 L 1000 L bulk	4 1 1 1 1 1	112 30 12 2
Typical characteristics	TEST Density at 15°C Kinematic viscosity at 40°C Kinematic viscosity at 100°C Viscosity index		VALUE 0,868 86.9 13.3 156	kg/l mm²/s mm²/s
	Dynamic viscosity at -25°C Flashpoint COC Pourpoint Total Base number Sulphated ash Noack evaporation loss		6100 230 -39 12.5 1.0 10.5	mPa·s °C °C mgKOH/g mass% mass%